3/4/2025 1
SPECIFICATION SHEET
DIP CAPACITORS ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC RD SERIES
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. S0304- RD826M400HLJRR
ORIGINAL MFG/PART NO Aillen Capacitors/CBE826M2GHRDL25RR
NEXTGEN PART CODE RD826M400HLJRR Indicate This Code For RFQ /Order
DATE Mar. 04, 2025
REVISION A2 Updated With Most Recent Data

• See Page 7 for Different Part Code
• All Products Parameters are Subject To NextGen Components’ Final Confirmation.
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate Part Code RD826M400HLJRR  For RFQ/Order.
Image shown is a
representation only. Exact
specifications should be
obtained from the product
dimension.
PART CODE: RD826M400HLJRR
3/4/2025 3
DIP CAPACITORS ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC RD SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE GUIDE
CODE​ NAME​ KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION​
RD Product Index Dip Capacitors Aluminum Electrolytic, Radial Type,  Original Series
Number CDRD
826 Rated Capacitance 685: 6.8µF; 476: 47µF; 566: 56µF; 686: 68µF; 826: 82µF;
107: 100µF; 127: 120µF; 157: 150µF; 187: 180µF; 227: 220µF
277: 270µF; 337: 330µF; 397: 390µF; 477: 470µF; 567: 560µF
687: 680µF; 827: 820µF; 108: 1000µF; 128: 1200µF;
158: 1500µF; 188: 1800µF; 228: 2200µF;278: 2700µF;
338: 3300µF; 398: 3900µF; 478: 4700µF; 568: 5600µF;
688: 6800µF; 828: 8200µF; 109: 10000µF;
M Capacitance Tolerance M: ±20%;  V: -10% ~ +20%
400 Rated Voltage 160: 160V; 200: 200V; 250: 250V; 300: 300V; 350: 350V; 400: 400V;
450V: 450V
H Environmental
Requirements
R: RoHS/RoHS III Complaint Remark: Product Set PVC Sleeve
H: RoHS/RoHS III Complaint and Halogen Free,
Remark: Product Set PET Sleeve
L Aluminum Case
Diameter
D: Ø 5.0mm; E: Ø 6.3mm; F: Ø 8.0mm; G: Ø 10.0mm; I:Ø 12.5mm;
J: Ø 13.0mm; K: Ø 16.0mm; L: Ø 18.0mm; N: Ø 22.0mm
J Aluminum Case Heigh
Length
When the code is number, it represent the actual height. E.g. 7: L7.0mm;
8: L8.0mm; 9: L9.0mm; A: L11mm; B: L11.5mm; C: L12mm; D: L12.5mm;
E: L20mm; F: L21.5mm; G: L31.5mm; H: 16mm; I: 24.5mm; J: L25mm;
K: L30mm; L: L31.5mm; M: L35mm; N: L35.5mm; O: L40mm
RR Lead Pitch/Package
(see Page 22 ~ Page
30)
RR: Bulk; R2: Lead Pitch=2.5mm Bulk; T2: Lead Pitch=2.0mm Tape
TB: Lead Pitch=2.5mm Tape; T3: Lead Pitch=3.5mm Tape;
T5 & TF: Lead Pitch=5.0mm Tape;
T7: Lead Pitch=7.5mm Tape; CA: Cutting Lead long=3.0mm;
CB: Cutting Lead long=3.5mm; CC: Cutting Lead long=4.0mm;
CD: Cutting Lead long=4.5mm
XX Suffix Blank: N/A;
XX: Internal Control Code, Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for
Special/Custom Parameters
RFQ
Request For Quotation
PART CODE: RD826M400HLJRR
3/4/2025 4
DIP CAPACITORS ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC RD SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
PART CODE: RD826M400HLJRR
SYMBOL DIMENSION
D 5.0 6.3 8.0
@L<20
8.0